
Stop Taxpayer Funded Abortion CERTIFIED SIGNATURES PICK UP INSTRUCTIONS 

Before you pick up: 

· Check the hours of the clerks and make a route so you can get to all of them in the time you 
have allotted.  

· Bring your receipt or print many copies of the authorization letter used for sweeps; you’ll need 
to leave one with each town clerk. 

When you pick up:   

· Give the Town Clerk your receipt; 
· If a sweep, give Town Clerk a copy of your authorization letter and ask for ALL petitions for 

Stop Taxpayer Funded abortion, including ones you did not drop off. 
· Before you leave, check that each paper had been properly time stamped. 
· Before you leave, check the back of each page to make sure there are 3 signatures of registrars 

(usually a stamp, sometimes hand signed), see illustration below. 
· Ask for the complete total of all the certified signatures from that town for our petition   
· Confirm that the town and county information is filled in 
· Email your Regional Director as each town is complete, with the signatures you have in your 

possession, and the total for that town from the town clerk. 
 

Here’s what they should look like:

 

Josh Tavares (Plymouth, Bristol, the Cape): Josh@RenewMACoalition.org 508-212-1778 
Robert Aufiero (Essex, Middlesex): Robert@RenewMACoalition.org  781-307-1494 
Steve Fruzzetti (Suffolk, Middlesex, Norfolk): Steve@RenewMACoalition.org 508-386-3647 
Kathy Lynch (Middlesex, Worcester & Western Counties): Kathy@RenewMACoalition.org 978-496-8064 
Bill Gillmeister – Anywhere –  Bill@RenewMACoalition.org  
Tom Harvey – Anywhere Tom@StopTaxpayerFundedAbortion.org  
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